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RESTORE AS NECESSARY RESTORE AS NECESSARY 5 NTS 648 BROADWAY #400 NEW YORK, NY 10012
T PHONE: 212.982.3877 EMAIL: ANTHONY@IPGROUPENGINEERS.COM
GEOTECHINCAL ENGINEER
1 DETAIL: HORIZONTAL SECTION OF EXG WINDOW JAMB @ BASEMENT FLOOR 3 DETAIL: HORIZONTAL SECTION OF PROPOSED WINDOW JAMB @ PARLOR FLOOR 211-K GATES ROAD LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643
3"=1'-0" 3'=1'Q" PHONE: 201.641.1850 EMAIL: RDYKSTRA@GTAENG.COM
EXPEDITOR / CODE CONSULTANT
299 BROADWAY 5TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10007
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BROWNSTONE LINTEL PINNED TO
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NEW WOOD TRIM TO MATCH
EXISTING PTD BLACK, CAULKED &
JOINTS W/ EXT. GRADE BLACK
SEALANT )
o B2y g@
i
6 EXTERIOR MEETING RAILS
NEW MUNTIN N.T.S.
REMOVE EXG WINDOW
NEW LEPAGE DOUBLE HUNG
REMOVE EXG WINDOW ) WINDOW, BLACK EXTERIOR FINISH ISSUED FOR LPC PUBLIC HEARING 7 APRIL 2015
o . 5@3 ISSUED FOR LPC PUBLIC HEARING 19 DECEMBER 2014
EXISTING IRON SECURITY BARS ~ ISSUED FOR LPC PUBLIC HEARING 09 DECEMBER 2014
TO REMAIN _ ISSUED FOR LPC APPROVAL 12 NOVEMBER 2014
o SEAL ARCHITECT
PROVIDE BLOCKING & SHIMS AS =T
REQD
EXG BROWNSTONE SILL; EXG BROWNSTONE SILL; AML
REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY
PROJECT MANAGER
JB
BROWNSTONE CLADDING; BROWNSTONE CLADDING;
REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY 7 EXTERIOR BOTTOM JAMB DRAWN BY
NT.S.
EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN JB, SFH. DZ, DL
[T
NEW MUNTIN.TYP. 7, BASEMENT WINDOW DETAILS A_ 9 1 2 O O
J/Z'JL |
8
2 DETAIL: EXG WINDOW SECTION @ BASEMENT FLOOR 4 DETAIL: PROPOSED WINDOW SECTION @ PARLOR FLOOR 8 TYPICAL WINDOW MUNTIN PUBLIC HEARING SET 6 of 30
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BRICK CLADDING; REPAIR/REPLACE

1

EXG INTEGRATED WOOD
SHUTTERS TO REMAIN IN NEW
POCKET

REMOVE EXG WINDOW

EXG BRICK STRUCT WALL TO REMAIN

DETAIL: HORIZONTAL SECTION OF EXG WINDOW JAMB @ PARLOR FLOOR

3“:1 I_Oll

AS NECESSARY

BROWNSTONE LINTEL PINNED TO
BRICK WALL BEHIND;
REPAIR/REPLACE AS REQ'D

REMOVE EXG WINDOW

EXG INTEGRATED SHUTTERS TO

REMAIN IN NEW POCKET

=5

REMOVE EXG WINDOW

EXISTING WOOD PLANT
CONTAINERS TO REMAIN

EXG BROWNSTONE SILL;
REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY

EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN

BROWNSTONE CLADDING;

REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY

2 DETAIL: EXG WINDOW SECTION @ PARLOR FLOOR
3ll=1 I_OII

BRICK CLADDING; REPAIR/REPLACE

EXG INTEGRATED WOOD

SHUTTERS TO REMAIN IN NEW
POCKET

NEW LEPAGE DOUBLE HUNG
WINDOW, BLACK EXTERIOR FINISH

BLOCKING AND SHIMS AS REQ'D

EXG BRICK STRUCT WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WOOD TRIM PTD BLACK

3 DETAIL: HORIZONTAL SECTION OF PROPOSED WINDOW JAMB @ PARLOR FLOOR

3":1 I_OII

AS NECESSARY

BROWNSTONE LINTEL PINNED TO
BRICK WALL BEHIND;
REPAIR/REPLACE AS REQ'D

PROVIDE BLOCKING & SHIMS AS

REQD

NEW WOOD TRIM TO MATCH
EXISTING PTD BLACK, CAULKED
JOINTS W/ EXT. GRADE BLACK
SEALANT

EXG INTEGRATED SHUTTERS TO

REMAIN IN NEW POCKET

NEW MUNTIN

oI
3=

NEW LEPAGE DOUBLE HUNG
WINDOW, BLACK EXTERIOR FINISH

EXISTING WOOD PLANT

CONTAINERS TO REMAIN

LE

=

PROVIDE BLOCKING & SHIMS AS
REQD

EXG BROWNSTONE SILL;

REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY
EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN

BROWNSTONE CLADDING;

REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY

4 DETAIL: PROPOSED WINDOW SECTION @ PARLOR FLOOR

3“:1 I_Oll
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5 EXTERIOR BRICK MOLD
N.T.S.

6 INTERIOR MEETING RAILS
N.T.S

7 EXTERIOR BOTTOM JAMB
N.T.S.

—_—

8 INTERIOR BOTTOM SASH
N.T.S.
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REMOVE EXG WINDOW

EXG BRICK STRUCT WALL TO REMAIN

1 DETAIL: HORIZONTAL SECTION OF EXG WINDOW JAMB @ 2ND AND 3RD FLOOR
3l|=1|_0ll

EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN

BROWNSTONE LINTEL PINNED TO
BRICK WALL BEHIND;
REPAIR/REPLACE AS REQ'D

REMOVE EXG WINDOW

REMOVE EXG WINDOW

EXG BROWNSTONE SILL;
REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY

EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN

2 DETAIL: EXG WINDOW SECTION @ 2RD AND 3ND FLOOR
3ll=1 I_OII

NEW LEPAGE DOUBLE HUNG

WINDOW, BLACK EXTERIOR FINISH

N
a7
gle

fe
N

ﬂ
N

BLOCKING AND SHIMS AS REQ'D

EXG BRICK STRUCT WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WOOD TRIM PTD BLACK

0

3 DETAIL: HORIZONTAL SECTION OF PROPOSED WINDOW JAMB @ 2ND AND 3RD FLOOR

3":1 I_OII

EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN

BROWNSTONE LINTEL PINNED TO

BRICK WALL BEHIND;
REPAIR/REPLACE AS REQ'D
PROVIDE BLOCKING & SHIMS AS .
REQD \V\
& \ﬂ
&
o & g; I
N
NEW MUNTIN
NG
mf\_v // ;
E j =173
NEW LEPAGE DOUBLE HUNG
WINDOW, BLACK EXTERIOR FINISH
‘—:’;r
“":‘\f"
PROVIDE BLOCKING & SHIMS AS /
REQD
EXG BROWNSTONE SILL;

REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY

EXG STRUCT BRICK WALL TO REMAIN

4 DETAIL: PROPOSED WINDOW SECTION @ 2RD AND 3ND FLOOR

3":1 l_Oll
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5 INTERIOR MEETING RAILS
N.T.S.

F S e

|

6 INTERIOR SIDE SASH
N.T.S.

7 INTERIOR BOTTOM SASH

N.T.S.
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VESTIBULE

/

Y PHONE: 718.522.3883 EMAIL: AM@LCNYC.COM
NEW POWER AND WATER FOR
IRRIGATION SYSTEM
o HANAN LOWENSTEIN RESIDENCE
NEEDED [ T \ O R ARBAGE ENCLOSURL 111 COLUMBIA HEIGHTS BROOKLYN, NY 11201
ol v N B
REMOVE &DISCARD —————}——————— O/ | S~ oS N
N | =
PORTIONOFWALL | | b NEW WATERTIGHT =
REMOVE & DISCARD > R B 1% 3 R | I 'BILCO" HATCH INEXG N\ AT e
EXG HATCH g\\ /= | A OPENING. N |/ lL J PLANTBED - - - I MELANIE HANAN & REED LOWENSTEIN
' | | - — — — L OWNERS
- - - | Tt —— e S E— _ ARSI I
/7! ! R - | 71 ‘2 5 = 111 COLUMBIA HEIGHTS BROOKLYN, NY 11201
0 S NEW WOOD GARBAGE — | acl B . .
PROPERTY LINE T ENCLOSURE, PAINTED BLACK T PHONE: 646.209.6726 EMAIL: REED.LOWENSTEIN@GMAIL.COM
EXO STEPSTO | [ ***** TO MATCH IRONWORK : | [:
- L R 1) Sy RECONFIGURED GARDEN S ; gws ) S | HAGE ENGINEERING
G T GATE 10 BE | S T ARAGE ENCLOSURE i E— X | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
REFURBISHED & PTD | L7 | | | | I 560 BROADWAY #501 NEW YORK, NY 10012
g/T ‘ ENCLOSURE SHOWN WITH (2) 30 GAL. ‘ PHONE: 212.358.7778 EMAIL: RLEE@HAGEENGINEERING.COM
TRASH BINS 25" x 16.41" x 31.69"H EA,
NOTE:

UBBERMAID 30 GAL. ROUGHNECK

B T Bl Ve

648 BROADWAY #400 NEW YORK, NY 10012
PHONE: 212.982.3877 EMAIL: ANTHONY@IPGROUPENGINEERS.COM

g —— el N w— GTA ENGINEERING SERVICES
>

\

GEOTECHINCAL ENGINEER

7 211-K GATES ROAD LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643

Uv W/ PHONE: 201.641.1850 EMAIL: RDYKSTRA@GTAENG.COM
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1 EXISTING PLAN: FRONT YARD AND SIDEWALK 5PROPOSED PLAN: FRONT YARD AND SIDEWALK
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, PLANS, IDEAS, ARRANGEMENTS AND DESIGNS
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ENCLOSURE LID WITH GAS
SPRINGS, SLOPE LID TO SHED
WATER
NOTE:
LID TO OVERHANG SLIGHTLY TO
ALLOW FOR LIFTING WITHOUT
HARDWARE
OPERABLE DOOR TO
ACCOMMODATE HOSE BID AND
GARDEN HOSE
OPERABLE DOOR PANELS WITH
INSET MESH INFILL, DECORATIVE
METAL PATTERN TBD
2EXISTING ELEVATION: FRONT YARD AND SIDEWALK 6PROPOSE? E'I'E:/AT'ON' FRONT YARD AND SIDEWALK
SCALE. 1/2'=10" SCALE: 1/2'=1'0

ISSUED FOR LPC PUBLIC HEARING 7 APRIL 2015
ISSUED FOR LPC PUBLIC HEARING 19 DECEMBER 2014
ISSUED FOR LPC PUBLIC HEARING 09 DECEMBER 2014
ISSUED FOR LPC APPROVAL 12 NOVEMBER 2014
SEAL ARCHITECT
HINGED TOP TO INCLUDE (2)
STAINLESS STEEL GAS SPRINGS
SIZED FOR WEIGHT OF
ENCLOSURE LIDS ~_ AML
\ PROJECT MANAGER
ENCLOSURE SHOWN WITH (2) 30 GAL.
TRASH BINS 25'x16.41"31 69" HEA, |
NOTE:
RUBBERMAID 30 GAL. D h B
ROUGHNECK NON-WHEELED TRASH
SIDE COMPARTMENT TO ORAWN BY
ACCOMMODATE HOSE BID AND
GARDEN HOSE T
MESH FLOOR OF CABINET 2" ABOVE
GROUND \
~ | s JB, SFH, DZ, DL
N
SIDEWALK AND FRONT YARD S K_002 OO
3EXISTING PLANTING AREA LOOKING SOUTH 4EXISTING GARBAGE AREA 7PROPOSED SECTION THROUGH GARBAGE STORAGE 8WOOD GARBAGE STORAGE SIMILAR TO PROPOSED .
SCALE: N.TS. SCALE: N.TS. SCALE: 1/2'=1'0" SCALE: N.TS.
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BULKHEAD [+51'-6-3/4"]

N.A.V.D. 123.25

MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT [+50'-0"] $
N.A.V.D. 121.69

ROOF [+42'-1-3/4"]

9!_5"

N.AV.D. 113.82

3RD FLOOR FF [+30-8"]

' 1u
11 -5

N.A.V.D. 102.36

2ND FLOOR FF [+20-1"

[ §u
516

1 Ol_7ll

)

|>

LPC #16-4893

Illlll

' §u
44'1 2

N.AV.D.91.78

PARLOR FLOOR FF [+6-11"]

1 3!_2"

N.A.V.D. 78.61

AVG. CURB [+0'-0"

6-11"

N.A.V.D. 71.69
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‘| PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATION: WEST
1/4"=1-0"
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REBUILD EXG CHIMNEY & FLUES AS REQD.

CHIMNEY'S TO BE A MINIMUM 3' ABOVE
THE HIGHEST CONSTRUCTION WITHIN A 10’
RADIUS ACCORDING PER NYC CODE

MC802.5

L

REMOVE & DISCARD
EXG BULKHEAD

STRIP PAINT FROM
EXG WOOD
CORNICE

PORTION OF WALL
BELOWLINETO
REMAIN

REMOVE & DISCARD
EXG BALCONY

BULKHEAD ROOQF [+50'-0"]

3RD FLOOR FF [+31'-2" N
N.AV.D. 102.86 $ N

2ND FLOOR FF [+20'-1"

PARLOR FLOOR FF [+6-11"

AVG] CURB [+0-0"]

REMOVE & DISCARD DEFUNCT
CARRIAGE HOUSE VENT STACK;
RETAIN CONICAL FLUE CAP

REMOVE & DISCARD TOP SECTION
OF CARRIAGE HOUSE VENT
STACKS;RETAIN CONICAL FLUE CAP

N.AV.D. 121.69

~|<r
X
~

ROOF [+42'-4" R
N.AV.D. 114.01 $ N

' 43
-1

111"

501_0u

NAVD. 91.78 $ -~
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EXG CONICAL FLUE CAPS TO BE REINSTALLED
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REMOVE & DISCARD EXG DOOR &
TRANSOM

REMOVE & DISCARD EXG METAL
RAILING

REMOVE & DISCARD EXG REAR-YARD
ADDITION

REMOVE PORTION OF MASONRY WALL
@ THIS AREA; COORD WORK W/
DEMOLITION PLANS & STRUCTURAL
DWGS

REMOVE & DISCARD EXG DOORS, TYP
FOR (2)

REMOVE & DISCARD EXG METAL
RAILING

REMOVE & DISCARD EXG MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT
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N.A.D.V. 1988

BASE PLANE: 71.69 (71.8+71.57 / 2)

AVG CURB HT COLUMBIA HEIGHTS: 71.27 (71.41+71.13/ 2)

REMOVE & DISCARD EXG CONCRETE
STAIRS

1 EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATION: EAST

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

CHIMNEY NOTE:

NEW STAINLESS STEEL LINERS TO BE
INSERTED & PULLED THROUGH THE

EXISTING CAVITY. OUTSIDE TO BE SEALED
W/ A CEMENTTITIOUS MATERIAL. REPOINT

EXISTING BRICK, REPAIR DAMAGED UNITS
& KEY IN.
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REBUILD EXG CHIMNEY &
FLUES AS REQ'D.
CHIMNEY'S TOBE A
MINIMUM 3' ABOVE THE
HIGHEST CONSTRUCTION
WITHIN A 10' RADIUS
ACCORDING PERNYC
CODE MC802.5

NEW CLAPBOARD
SIDING A/C ENCLOSURE

NEW CLAPBOARD
SIDING; PTD BLACK, TYP

NEW BULKHEAD
ADDITION

NEW WOOD CORNICE;
PTD BLACK, TYP

NEW METAL
DOWNSPOUTS; PTD
BLACK, TYP

NEW BROWNSTONE
LINTELS TO MATCH
EXG TYP FOR (6)

(3) NEW HIGH-EFFICIENCY
DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOWS
IN MODIFIED M.O.'S; 6 X 6
MUNTINS, TYP

NEW BRICK TO MATCH
EXG, KEYED INTO EXG

NEW BROWNSTONE
SILLS TO MATCH EXG
TYP FOR (3)

(3) NEW WOOD &
GLASS DOORS IN
MODIFIED M.0.'S
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N.AV.D. 1988

ALL ELEVATION POINTS REFERENCED TO

BASE PLANE =71.69 (71.8 + 71.57/2)
AVG CURB HT COLUMBIA HEIGHTS = 71.27 (71.41 +71.13 /2)

PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATION: EAST

NEW BRICK TO MATCH
EXG, KEYED INTO EXG

NEW WOOD RAILING
@ MASTER BEDROOM
TERRACE; PTD BLACK
TYP; SEE A-410 FOR
DTLS

NEW CLAPBOARD
REAR YARD ADDITION;
PTD BLACK TYP

(3) NEW PAIRS OF
FRENCH DOORS

NEW WOOD RAILING
@ KITCHEN TERRACE;
SEE A-410 FOR DTLS

NEW REAR YARD
STAIRS; RISERS TO BE
WOOD PTD BLACK,
TREADS TO BE
BLUESTONE

(3) NEW PAIRS OF
FRENCH DOORS

EXCAVATED REAR
YARD GARDEN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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